Annunciation of the Blessed Virgin Mary Catholic Church
CALENDAR OF SERVICES - JUNE 2025 - YEAR C

SUNDAY, JUNE 15 SEVENTH OF EASTER {Solemnity}
8:00AM MASS Confession 12:15-12:45/1:00PM Sung Mass
4:30PM Sung Evensong & Benediction

DATE @289 Spencer Street @ St. Theresa, 96 Somerset Street West
Monday, June 2™ (Sts. Marcellinus & Peter, Martyrs) 7:00AM Mass

Tuesday, June 3™ (St. Charles Lwanga & Companions, Martyrs) 7:00AM Mass

Wednesday, June 4™ (Eastertide Feria) 7:00AM Mass

Thursday, June 5 (St. Bomiface, Bishop & Martyr) 5:30 Evensong/6:00PM Mass

Friday, June 6% (St. Norbert, Bishop) 7:00AM

Saturday, June 7" (St. Mary on Saturday) 8:15-8:45 Confession/9AM Mass/10AM Adoration

SUNDAY, JUNE 8" PENTECOST/WHITSUNDAY {Solemnity}
8:00AM MASS Confession 12:15-12:45/1:00PM Sung Mass

DATE @289 Spencer Street @ St. Theresa, 96 Somerset Street West
Monday, June 9™ (In Whitsun Week) 7:30 Mattins/8:00AM Mass/9:00 Adoration

Tuesday, June 10™ (In Whitsun Week) 8:30 Mattins/9:00AM Mass

Wednesday June 11" (Ember Day in Whitsun Week) 8:30 Mattins/9:00 AM Mass

Thursday, June 12% (In Whitsun Week) 5:30 Evensong/6PM Mass

Friday, June 13" (Ember Day in Whitsun Week) 7:30 Mattins/8:00AM Mass

Saturday June 14™ (Ember Day in Whitsun Week) 8:15-8:45 Confession/9AM Sung Mass/10 Adoration

SUNDAY, JUNE 15" TRINITY SUNDAY {Solemnity}
8:00AM MASS Confession 12:15-12:45/1:00PM Sung Mass
4:30PM Evening Prayer & Sermon

DATE @289 Spencer Street @ St. Theresa, 96 Somerset Street West
Monday, June 16™ (St. Richard of Chichester, Bishop) 7:30 Mattins/8:00AM Mass/9:00 Adoration

Tuesday, June 17™ (Feria) 8:30 Mattins/9:00AM Mass

Wednesday June 18 (Feria) 8:30 Mattins/9:00 AM Mass

Thursday, June 19™ (St. Romuald, Abbot) 5:30 Evensong/6:00PM Mass

Friday, June 20™ (St. Alban, Protomartyr of England) 7:30 Mattins/Mass 8:00AM

Saturday, June 21 (St. Aloysius Gonzaga, Religious) 8:15-8:45 Confession/9AM Sung Mass/10 Adoration

SUNDAY, JUNE 22"! CORPUS CHRISTI {Solemnity}
8:00AM MASS Confession 12:15-12:45/1:00PM Sung Mass
SOLEMN PROCESSION & BENEDICTION WITH THE BLESSED SACRAMENT

DATE @289 Spencer Street @ St. Theresa, 96 Somerset Street Wes
Monday, June 23 (Sts. Hulda, Etheldreda, Mildred, & All Holy Nuns) 7:30 Mattins/8:00AM Mass/9:00 Adoration

TUESDAY, JUNE 24" THE NATIVITY OF ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST {Solemnity}
8:30 Mattins/9:00AM Mass 7:00PM Sung Mass

Wednesday, June 25 (Feria) 8:30Am Mattins/9:00AM Mass
Thursday, June 26" (Feria) 5:30 Evensong/6:00PM Mass

FRIDAY, JUNE 27" THE MOST SACRED HEART OF JESUS {Solemnity}
7:30 Mattins/8:00AM Mass 7:00PM Sung Mass

Saturday, June 28" (The Immaculate Heart of the Blessed Virgin Mary) 8:15-8:45 Confession/9AM Mass/10AM Adoration

SUNDAY, JUNE 29'" SAINTS PETER AND PAUL, APOSTLES {Solemnity}
8:00AM MASS Confession 12:15-12:45/1:00PM Sung Mass

DATE @289 Spencer Street @ St. Theresa, 96 Somerset Street West
Monday, June 30" (First Martyrs of the Holy Roman Church) 7:30 Mattins/8:00AM Mass/9:00 Adoration

JULY 2025

Tuesdayluly 1% (Canada/Dominion Day) 8:30 Mattins/9:00AM Mass
Wednesday, July 2" (Feria) 8:30Am Mattins/9:00AM Mass

THURSDAY, JULY 3™ (ST. THOMAS THE APOSTLE) {Feast}
5:30PM Evensong/6:00PM MASS

Friday, July 4™ (St. Elizabeth of Portugal) 7:30 Mattins/Mass 8:00AM

Saturday, July 5™ (St. Anthony Zaccaria, Priest) 8:15-8:45AM Confession/9AM Mass/10AM Adoration




